# OP \$215.00 434326

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM864119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Comfort LLC		12/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pittsburgh Plastics Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	140 Kriess Road	
City:	Butler	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4343261	FOLD-N-GO	
Registration Number:	4273080	STEP IN TO COMFORT	
Registration Number:	4273081	SIT IN COMFORT	
Registration Number:	4393472	ISOCOMFORT	
Registration Number:	3886625	HIGH HEEL SURVIVAL KIT	
Registration Number:	3740418	PAMPER ME	
Registration Number:	3920254	MIRACLE MAT	
Registration Number:	2706721	COMFORT STAR	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12672666357

Email: ddovas@dovaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dimitri P. Dovas
Address Line 1: 307 Bainbridge street

Address Line 4: philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19147

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dimitri P. Dovas
SIGNATURE:	/Dimitri P. Dovas/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008301 FRAME: 0778

DATE SIGNED: 12/27/2023

Total Attachments: 2
source=231227Assignment-signed-filed#page1.tif
source=231227Assignment-signed-filed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008301 FRAME: 0779

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innovative Comfort LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 140 Kriess Rd, Butler PA, 16001, has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks identified in Attachment A for which Assignor owns the identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks");

\* Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound does hereby sell and assign to:

Pittsburgh Plastics Manufacturing, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation having a principal place of business at 140 Kriess Rd, Butler PA, 16001, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the marks listed in Attachment A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

♦ The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this Ob day of	, 202 <u>3</u> _ at
Beshy Pa	
(City, State)	120
Casey Carr, President (Witne	368)
Innovative Comfort, LLC	
State of Vill	
County of MAN	
On this, the day of, 2023 before me appeared Casey Carr, satisfactorily proven to be the person the foregoing instrument. Casey Carr executed the acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly purposes therein contained.	whose name is subscribed to foregoing instrument and
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immed	·*
Notary Public	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal ROBERT JOHN WHITE - Notary Public Butler County

My Commission Expires September 12, 2026 Commission Number 1192974

# **Attachment A**

Attorney Docket No.	Mark	Serial/App No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
INN-TM004	FOLD-N-GO	85,432,211	September 26, 2011	4,343,261	May 28, 2013
INN-TM005	STEP IN TO COMFORT	85,432,233	September 26, 2011	4,273,080	January 8, 2013
INN-TM006	SIT IN COMFORT	85,432,244	September 26, 2011	4,273,081	January 8, 2013
INN-TM008	ISOCOMFORT	85,619,338	May 8, 2012	4,393,472	August 27, 2013
COM-TM001	High Heel Survival Kit	77,262,339	August 23, 2007	3,886,625	December 7, 2010
COM-TM002	Pamper Me	77,261,225	August 21, 2007	3,740,418	January 19, 2010
COM-TM004	MIRACLE MAT	77,595,810	October 20, 2008	3,920,254	February 15, 2011
	COMFORT STAR (Stylized)	76,397,894	April 18, 2002	2,706,721	April 15, 2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008301 FRAME: 0781

**RECORDED: 12/27/2023**